
Rulemaking Programme 2012-2015

Current 

rulemaking 

program 

Task No.    

(old no.)
Old numbering Title Description

Changes from RMP 2011-2014 to RMP 

2012-2015
Driver

Related 

EASA rules
Pre-RIA score

R2 Environmental 

Protection

R3 Flight standards

R4 Product Safety

R5 ATM/Airports

Work 

method

Task 

leading to
2012 FTE 2013 FTE 2014 FTE 2015 FTE

2012-2015
RMT.0136 

(ADR.001 a)
ADR.001 (a)

Requirements for aerodrome operators and 

competent authorities (IRs)
Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2010 03 2012 04 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0137 

(ADR.001 b)
ADR.001 (b)

Requirements for aerodrome operators and 

competent authorities (AMCs)
Change from draft: FTEs in 2012 increased Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2010 03 2013 04 1,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0138 

(ADR.001 c)
ADR.001 (c)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements for 

aerodrome operators and competent 

authorities (IRs)

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR

Change from draft: FTEs in 2015 decreased

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2013 01 2015 01 1,000 1,000 0,250

2012-2015
RMT.0139 

(ADR.001 d)
ADR.001 (d)

Maintaining requirements for aerodrome 

operators and competent authorities (AMCs)

(CS, AMC and GM)
New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published CS, AMC and GM

Change from draft: FTEs in 2014 increased

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Decision 2014 01 2016 01 1,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0140 

(ADR.002 a)
ADR.002 (a) Requirements on aerodrome operations (IRs) Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2010 03 2012 04 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0141 

(ADR.002 b)
ADR.002 (b)

Requirements on aerodrome operations 

(AMCs)
Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2010 03 2013 04 0,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0142 

(ADR.002 c)
ADR.002 (c)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements on 

aerodrome operations (IRs)

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR

Change from draft: FTEs in 2015 decreased

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2013 01 2015 01 1,000 1,500 0,250

2012-2015
RMT.0143 

(ADR.002 d)
ADR.002 (d)

Maintaining EASA requirements on 

aerodrome operations (AMCs)

(CS, AMC and GM) New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published CS, AMC and GM

Change from draft: Quarter for start date 

change from 04 to 01

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Decision 2014 01 2016 01 0,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0144 

(ADR.003 a)
ADR.003 (a) Requirements on aerodrome design (IRs) Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2010 03 2012 04 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0145 

(ADR.003 b)
ADR.003 (b)

Requirements on aerodrome design (CSs and 

AMCs)
Change from draft: FTEs in 2012 increased Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2010 03 2013 04 2,000 2,000

2012-2015
RMT.0146 

(ADR.003 c)
ADR.003 (c)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements on 

aerodrome design (IRs)

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR
Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2013 01 2015 01 1,000 1,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0147 

(ADR.003 d)
ADR.003 (d)

Maintaining requirements on aerodrome 

design (CSs and AMCs)

(CS, AMC and GM)
New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published CS, AMC and GM
Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Decision 2014 01 2016 01 1,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0148 

(ATM.001 a)
ATM.001 (a)

Requirements on Air Navigation Service 

Provision
Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2010 02 2013 02 2,000 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0149 

(ATM.001 b)
ATM.001 (b)

Requirements on Air Navigation Service 

Provision               

(CS, AMC and GM)

Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2010 02 2014 04 2,500 2,000 0,500

2012-2015
RMT.0150 

(ATM.001 c)
ATM.001 (c) Maintaining EASA ANSP Implementing rules

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR

Change from draft: End date changed

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Agency Opinion 2013 03 2015 03 1,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0151 

(ATM.001 d)
ATM.001 (d) Maintaining EASA ANSP AMCs/GMs

(CS, AMC and GM)
New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published CS, AMC and GM
Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Agency Decision 2015 01 2017 01 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0152 

(ATM.002 b)
ATM.002 (b) Introduction of ACAS II software version 7.1                 

Update of AMC-20

Change from draft: AMC to IR

Air Accident 

Investigation 

recommend     

Safety related

ATM/ADR Agency Decision 2010 02 2012 04 0,200

2012-2015
RMT.0153 

(ATM.003 a)
ATM.003 (a)

Requirements on Air Traffic Controller 

licensing
Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2010 02 2013 01 2,000 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0154 

(ATM.003 b)
ATM.003 (b)

Requirements on Air Traffic Controller 

licensing                   

 (AMC and GM)

Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2010 02 2014 01 1,500 1,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0155 

(ATM.003 c)
ATM.003 (c) Maintaining EASA ATCO Implementing rule

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR
Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2013 02 2015 02 1,000 1,000 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0156 

(ATM.003 d)
ATM.003 (d)

Requirements on Air Traffic Controller 

licensing                   

 (AMC and GM)
New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published AMC and GM
Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Decision 2014 02 2016 02 0,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0157 

(ATM.004 a)
ATM.004 (a)

Requirements on Competent Authorities in 

ATM/ANS
Change from draft: End date changed Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2009 04 2013 01 1,500 0,500

2012-2015
RMT.0158 

(ATM.004 b)
ATM.004 (b)

Requirements on Competent Authorities in 

ATM/ANS                    

 (AMC and GM)
Change from draft: End date changed from 

2013 to 2014
Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2009 04 2014 01 1,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0159 

(ATM.004 c)
ATM.004 (c)

Maintaining EASA IR on ATM / ANS  

Competent Authorities

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR

Change from draft: Start date quarter 

changed from 01 to 02

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2013 02 2015 01 0,500 0,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0160 

(ATM.004 d)
ATM.004 (d)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements on 

Competent Authorities in ATM/ANS                    

 (AMC and GM) New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published AMC and GM

Change from draft: start date quarter 

changed from 01 to 02

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Decision 2014 02 2016 01 0,500 1,000

2012-2015
RMT.0161 

(ATM.005 a)
ATM.005 (a)

Requirements for systems, constituents and 

equipment used in ATM/ANS and ADR

Title changed to include "Aerodrome 

equipment". Therefore this becomes a multi-

discplinary task

Change from draft: FTEs in 2012 increased

Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Opinion 2011 02 2013 04 1,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0162 

(ATM.005 b)
ATM.005 (b)

Requirements for systems, constituents and 

equipment used in ATM/ANS and ADR

(CS, AMC and GM) Title changed to include "Aerodrome 

equipment". Therefore this becomes a multi-

discplinary task

Change from draft: end date quarter 

changed from 01 to 04

Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Group Decision 2011 02 2014 04 0,500 0,500 1,500

2012-2015
RMT.0163 

(ATM.005 c)
ATM.005 (c)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements for 

systems, constituents and equipment used in 

ATM/ANS and ADR

New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published IR

Change from draft: end date changedfrom 

2015 to 2016

Basic Regulation

Pre-RIA required ATM/ADR Opinion 2014 01 2016 01 1,000 1,500

Starting Date

Year/Quarter

End Date

Year/Quarter
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Starting Date
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End Date
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2012-2015
RMT.0164 

(ATM.005 d)
ATM.005 (d)

Maintaining EASA IR on requirements for 

systems, constituents and equipment used in 

ATM/ANS and ADR

(CS, AMC and GM) New tasks created in May 2011. First review 

of the published CS, AMC and GM

Change from draft: start date and end date 

changed

Basic Regulation

BR task - no pre-

RIA required

ATM/ADR Decision 2015 01 2017 01 0,500

2012-2015
RMT.0378 

(ATM.021 a)
ATM.021 (a) Harmonised Transition Altitude

Harmonised Transition Altitude
New task created in April 2011. Safety

Part-AUR ATM/ADR Agency Opinion 2011 02 2012 02 0,125

2012-2015
RMT.0407 

(ATM.021 b)
ATM.021 (b) Harmonised Transition Altitude

(AMC)
New tasks created in May 2011. Safety

ATM/ADR Agency Decision 2012 02 2013 02 0,125 0,125

2012-2015
RMT.0408 

(ATM.022)
ATM.022

Development of AMC/GM for SKPI (ATM 

performance IR)

(AMC and GM)
New tasks created in May 2011 following an 

EC request
Safety

ATM/ADR Decision 2011 02 2012 03 0,500
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